

International Society of Information Fusion

2025 ISIF Scholarship

The International Conference on Information Fusion (FUSION) is the flagship conference of the International Society of Information Fusion (ISIF). More information on ISIF and the FUSION conference series may be found at https://isif.org/. This year, FUSION 2025 is to be held in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil. More information may be found at https://fusion2025.org/.

ISIF has determined to provide sponsorships to a number of deserving individuals who require financial support to facilitate their attendance at FUSION 2025. Specifically, we will award up to **ten individuals** with the following:

- Bootcamp registration, two tutorial registrations, and conference registration (total value of approx. **1000 USD**).
- Travel support of **1000 USD** to supplement expenses for travel, accommodations and related costs.

The requirements for consideration are the following:

- Current status as a graduate or undergraduate university student.
- Current field of study related to the topics of the conference, including engineering, science, mathematics, computer science, economics, and related technical subjects.

Students interested to apply for the 2025 ISIF Scholarship must submit the following to awards@isif.org no later than **20 April 2025**.

- Brief personal statement that must include (1) justification of financial need,
 (2) interest in the subject areas of FUSION, (3) list of co-authored papers (if any) submitted to FUSION 2025.
- Proof of university student status, e.g., copy of current university transcript or copy of currently valid student identity card.

The ISIF Awards Committee will review all submissions and render scholarship decisions by **5 May 2025**. We wish to emphasize that having a paper submitted to FUSION 2025 is not required. The scholarship decisions will be based on the following:

- Estimation of financial need.
- Potential to contribute to enhancing the age and geographic diversity of ISIF membership.
- Potential for benefit to the individual derived from conference attendance, based on technical background and specific field of interest.

The financial scholarships will be awarded as follows:

 Students will be given a registration code with which to proceed with online registration by the conference early registration deadline of 15 May 2025.



International Society of Information Fusion

 Students will be requested to make themselves known to a member of the FUSION 2025 organizing committee while onsite at the conference in Rio. Having satisfied the proof of attendance, ISIF will proceed with the travel support wire transfer of 1000 USD. It is expected that such payments will occur immediately after the end of the conference, approximately on 15 July 2025.

All those receiving this call for scholarship requests are encouraged to share it with colleagues and students. Any questions regarding this call may be sent to awards@isif.org.

ISIF Awards Committee

awards@isif.org